

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

SEPER RIVISION OF DAVAO DEL NORT

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DAVAO DEL NORTE

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

SGOD 2022 - 044

To:

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

Chief, Education Program Supervisor, School Governance and Operations Division Education Program Supervisor, School Governance and Operations Division (SGOD)

Project Development Officer I – Youth Formation Program

Subject:

PARTICIPATION TO THE DAVAO DEL NORTE BAMBOO INDUSTRY

DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL RE-ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING

Date:

November 29, 2022

- 1. This has reference to the letter of Department of Trade and Industry Davao del Norte Provincial Office through the DTI Industry Cluster Enhancement Program, an Order creating the Provincial Core Planning Team (PCPT) and Technical Working Group for the formulation of the Provincial Commodity Investment Plan (PCIP). Hence, a meeting will be conducted on December 2, 2022 at Florenda Beach Resort, Punta, Brgy. Catagman, IGACOS Davao del Norte.
- 2. Anent to this, Mr. Elvin A. Anajao, Project Development Officer I YFP is requested to attend the said activity.
- 3. Travel and other allowable expenses shall be chargeable against Division Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses (MOOE) funds subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.
- 4. All concerned are required to STRICTLY observe the health protocols as prescribed by the Inter-Agency Task Force (IATF) on COVID 19 during this pandemic. Further, all is also encouraged to continually support and recognize the value of equality and diversity of all personnel while complying with the directives set forth by this office.
- 5. For information and widest dissemination to all concerned.

ALLAN G. FARNAZO

Director IV and concurrent Officer-In-Charge Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

For the Schools Division Superintendent

REBECCA C. SAGOT, CESO VI

Assistant School Division Superintendent

Enclosed: As stated SGOD/EAA



Address: Mankilam, Tagum City, Davao del Norte

Telephone Number: (084) 216-6742 | Telefax (084) 216-6506

Website: www.depeddavnor.ph | Facebook: DepEd Davao del Norte



November 24, 2022

DEE D. SILVA, DPA Schools Division Superintendent, DEPED-DDN Mankilam, Tagum City, Davao del Norte, 8100

Dear Ma'am Silva:

Greetings!

The Department of Trade and Industry-Davao del Norte Provincial Office through the DTI-Industry Cluster Enhancement Program, aims to develop a globally competitive and highly sustainable Bamboo industry leading to attaining inclusive growth and poverty alleviation.

Thus, pursuant to the Davao del Norte Provincial Executive Oder No. 39 Series of 2022, "An order creating the Provincial Core Planning Team (PCPT) and Technical Working Group (TWG) for the formulation of the Provincial Commodity Investment Plan (PCIP) for Bamboo of the Province of Davao del Norte", and to continually improve the quality and production of bamboo raw materials and finished products, there is a need to re-organize our council with the industry enablers and value chain stakeholders in the province of Davao del Norte.

In line with this, we would like to invite you for the Davao del Norte Bamboo Industry Development Council Re-Organizational Meeting on December 2, 2022 at the Florenda Beach Resort, Punta, Brgy. Catagman, IGACOS, Davao del Norte at 9:00 am – 3:00 pm.

For clarifications, please contact Engr. Jobert D. Saramillas, TIDS-CARP of DTI-Davao del Norte office through JobertSaramillas@dti.gov.ph or mobile number 0927-8204-174.

Thank you very much and we appreciate your support and cooperation to this endeavor.

Very truly yours,

ROMEO L. CAST NAGA, CESO V

Provincial Director